

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8453-8454/2009

PUSHPAVATHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.AMMASAIAPPAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 04/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Ms. Prerana Amitabh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

No counter affidavit has been filed. The counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for deleting the name of respondent No.4 from the array of parties but the counsel has not serve its copy to counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3. The counsel is directed to serve the copy of application to the counsel appearing for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 within a week and thereafter list the application before the Judge-in-Chamber.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

aa