

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8453-8454/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2009 in MP No.1/2008, CRP No.3438/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

PUSHPAVATHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.AMMASAIAPPAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of prayer for interim relief and office report )

respondent and

Date: 30/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.  
Mr.R.Sudhender, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.V.Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for deletion of the name of respondent is allowed, at the risk of the petitioners.

Not a fit case for our interference under Article 136 of the Constitution. Dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)  
Court Master